

2525 Harrodsburg Road Suite 500 Lexington, KY 40504-3359

Tel: 859.410.7868

www.fmglaw.com

Tia J. Combs

D: 859-410-7854 C: 859-806-1266

TCombs@fmglaw.com

February 8, 2023

Linda C. Bridwell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602

Regarding: PSC Case No. 2018-00157 (CMN-RUS v. Windstream Kentucky East)

Dear Ms. Bridwell,

The Respondent, Windstream Kentucky East, LLC, by and through counsel, submit this cover letter for their electronic filing in this case, serving as the Read1st introductory file. This electronic filing is a Notice of Filing of the following contracts, redacted in accordance with the PSC Order entered January 10, 2023:

- Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and South Central Telecom (WIN1408 - WIN1439)
- Wireless Attachment Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Ky. East and KY Backhaul Transmission Net (WIN1440 WIN1472)
- Wireless Attachment Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Ky. East and New Cingular Wireless, PCS (WIN1473 WIN1507)
- Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Kentucky, East LLC and Fiber Technologies Networks, LLC (WIN1508 - WIN1540)
- Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Kentucky East, LLC and Fibre One I, LLC (WIN1612 - WIN1644)
- Wireless Attachment Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Ky. East and Fiber Technologies Networks (WIN1645 WIN1677)
- Pole Attachment License Agreement by and between Windstream Kentucky East and Bluegrass Network, LLC dba Bluegrass Telecom (WIN1678 - WIN1709)



February 8, 2023 Page 2

- Time Warner Cable Midwest, LLC Attachment-Occupancy License Agreement (WIN2526 WIN2564)
- General Agreement for Joint Use of Poles Between Jackson Energy Cooperative and Windstream Kentucky East, LLC (WIN2875 - WIN2910)
- Joint Use Pole Agreement Between Bluegrass Energy Cooperative Corporation and GTE South Inc. (WIN7835 WIN7856)
- Agreement between Kentucky Data Link, Inc. and Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. (WIN7857 - WIN7871)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 § 8(7), filing counsel certifies that the electronically filed documents are a true representation of the same document to be filed in paper medium, that all materials in the paper document are included in the electronic filing, and that Respondent has not been excused from electronic filing procedures or participation in electronic service.

Very truly yours,	
Tia J. Combs	